



PARTICIPANT RELEASE OF LIABILITY AND ASSUMPTION OF RISK

READ BEFORE SIGNING

In consideration of my voluntary participation in the activities at Last Frontier Farm, including JUMP!, I hereby acknowledge and agree that:

- The risk of injury from the activities involved in this program, including but not limited to being in the presence of, mounted on and/or leading a horse, may be significant; this risk includes the potential for permanent paralysis or death.
- I knowingly and freely assume all such risks, both known and unknown, even if those risks arise from the negligence of those persons released from liability below, and I assume full responsibility for my participation.
- I will comply with all rules, regulations, procedures, and practices of Last Frontier Farm and this program.
- I, for myself, and on behalf of my heirs, assigns, personal representatives and next of kin, hereby release, indemnify, and hold harmless Last Frontier Farm LLC, Sharon White, the owners of the premises of Last Frontier Farm, Last Frontier Farm's officers, trainers, assistants, staff members, judges, employees, agents, invitees, and volunteers with respect to any and all injury, disability, death, or loss of or damage to property, including the horse or horses that I compete at this event, whether such injury, loss, or damage is caused by the negligence of such persons or otherwise.
- I have read this release of liability and assumption of risk agreement, fully understand its terms, understand that I have given up substantial rights by signing it, and sign it freely and voluntarily without any inducement.

Participant's signature

Age

Date Signed

Signature of Horse Owner/Agent

Date Signed

FOR PARTICIPANTS UNDER AGE 18 AT TIME OF ENTRY:

This is to certify that I, as parent or guardian with legal responsibility for this participant, have read the contents of the above release of liability and assumption of risk agreement and do consent and agree to his/her release as provided above, and for myself, my heirs, assigns, and next of kin. I hereby release and agree to indemnify and hold harmless Last Frontier Farm LLC, Sharon White, the owners of the premises of Last Frontier Farm, Last Frontier Farm's officers, trainers, assistants, staff members, judges, employees, agents, invitees, and volunteers with respect to any and all liabilities incident to the above participant's involvement in this program, even if arising from the negligence of said persons or otherwise.

Parent/Guardian's Signature

Date Signed